508488260 04/10/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI157760

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MikrobEX Inc.	03/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Rebiotix Inc.
Street Address:	2660 Patton Road
City:	Roseville
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	18631959	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)672-5300

Email: IPDocketing@foley.com,jsheridan@foley.com

Correspondent Name: John Sheridan
Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052209-0648
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Sheridan
SIGNATURE:	John Sheridan
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of Name (Mikrobex to Rebiotix)#page1.tif

PATENT 508488260 REEL: 067070 FRAME: 0265

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Foreign Corporation or Cooperative | Name Change Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 303

Read the instructions before completing this form.

Filing Fee: \$70 for exped	ited service in-person and on	line filings, \$50 for mail	11000
1. Name of Corporation in	Home Jurisdiction: (Required)	•	
MikrobEX Inc.			
List the name of this compa	any prior to filing this amendme	ent	
2. Alternate Name used in	Minnesota, if applicable:		
If applicable, list the altern	ate name used in Minnesota pri	or to filing this amendment	***************************************
3. Home Jurisdiction:	Delaware		***************************************
4. Corporation Name is ch	anged to: (Required)		
Rebiotix Inc.			
List the name currently file	d in the home jurisdiction	***************************************	
5. Alternate Name to be us	sed in Minnesota, if applicable:		
Note: This is only required provided.	if the corporate name is unavai	ilable in Minnesota or an appro	priate entity designation is not
corporation certities that the	en approved pursuant to Minnes e name change has been filed a company certifies that its board	nd recorded in the corporation	filing this name change, the s home jurisdiction. If an approved the alternate name for
capacities. I further certify correct and in compliance v	would be required who has auth that I have completed all requi	iorized me to sign this docume red fields, and that the informa finnesota Statutes. I understan	tion in this document is true and
		March / 8°,	2013
Signature of Authorized Pe	rson or Authorized Agent	Date	The state of the s
Email Address for Officia Enter an email address to w Ljones@reblotix.co	l Notices thich the Secretary of State can	forward official notices require	ed by law and other notices:
Check here to have you	r email address excluded from	requests for bulk data, to the ex	xtent allowed by Minnesota law.
List a name and daytime j	phone number of a person wh	o can be contacted about this	form:
Gail Partlow	•	612-335-1636	
Contact Name		Phone Number	

PATENT REEL: 067070 FRAME: 0266

RECORDED: 04/10/2024